

## Caribou Tie Downs Installation 8-Pack

**Read all instructions before starting installation. If there is a problem please call or email us. We are not responsible for incorrectly drilled cases.**

### Parts List:

- 8 Tie Down Brackets
- 16 M5 x 16mm L button Head Screws
- 16 M5 Nylock Nuts
- 32 M5 Washers

1) Decide where you want to install the Tie Down brackets. Ensure the area is flat both inside and outside the case. In the example below we installed them in the lid of our 40L top case, and at the top and back of a 36L case. Mark the hole locations.



2) Use a 3/16" drill (the ones with the extended tip work best) to drill the holes through the case.



3) Install the tie-down brackets using the M5 screws, nuts and washers provided.



Washers on outside under screw heads are optional



Washers go inside the case under nylock nuts

4) A common 3/4" wide strap with cinch buckle will fit under the tie-down bracket nicely. "Rok Straps" work well too. Be careful to observe the weight limits of your top and side cases and to ensure proper handling of the bike is not compromised. Light, bulky items like sleeping pads are good candidates to strap down outside the case.



Copyright 2013 CCS Corp, all rights reserved